FRB-200/100
User Manual
Warranty
All products manufactured by ICP DAS are warranted against
defective materials for a period of one year from the date of delivery to
the original purchaser.
Warning
ICP DAS assumes no liability for damages consequent to the use

• Dimensions: 120mm x 90mm
• Power consumption: 5V@250mA
1.3  Ordering information
• FRB-200  :  250Kbps (2 Ports: SA 0~7, RA 8~15)
• FRB-100  :  250Kbps (1 Port  : SA 0~7, RA 8~15)
• FRB-200H: 1Mbps     (2 Ports: SA 0~7, RA 8~15)
• FRB-100H: 1Mbps     (1 Port  : SA 0~7, RA 8~15)
Note: “H” is an optional high-speed version of FRB series products. If user need
high-speed version, please make contact with manufacturer.
1.3.1   Options
• FR-2057 series: 16-channel Isolated Digital Output Distributed I/O Module.
• FR-2053 series: 16-channel Isolated Digital Input Distributed I/O Module.
• DN-20/1m: Terminal board with two 20-pin flat cables (CA2010).
• FR-8R/16R/32R: 8/16/32-channel relay output terminal board.
• FR-8P/16P/32P: 8/16/32-channel photo-isolated input terminal board.
• FR-8A/16A/32A: 8/16/32-channel Open drain output terminal board.
FRB-200/100 User’s Manual (Ver.1.1, Oct/2004 fmh-001-01) -----   8
1.4  Product Check list
     In addition to this manual, this package should include the following items:
• One FRB-200/100 card
• One ICPDAS floppy diskette or CD
• One copy of the release notes
Before continuing, please read the release notes first. They contain the
following important information.
1. The location of the software driver and utility
2. How to install the software and utility
3. The location of the diagnostic program
4. FAQ’s
Attention!
If any of these items are missing or damaged, contact the dealer from
whom you purchased the product. Save all shipping materials and the carton in
case you need to ship or store the product in the future.
FRB-200/100 User’s Manual (Ver.1.1, Oct/2004 fmh-001-01) -----   9
2.  Hardware configuration
2.1  Board Layout
Figure 2.1 FRB-100/200
Note:
TB1 : FRnet communication connection ( Port 0 / Port 1).
JP3 : Terminating resistors for Port 0.
JP4 : Terminating resistors for Port 1.